
AMENDMENT NUMBER l 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30004579 

FOR 

ON-CALL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

EXHIBIT A 1893 8 0 

This Contract was made and entered by and between David Evans & Associates, Inc .. hereinafter called Consultant, and the 
City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, 
hereinafter called City. 

1. This Contract is hereby extended through April 30, 2020. 

2. Rates are updated effective May 11, 2018. Delete Exhibit A in its entirety and replace with the attached Exhibit A. 

3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $25,500. Consideration section (a) is deleted and 
replaced with the following sentence: 

a. City agrees to pay consultant a sum not to exceed $150,500 for accomplishment of the work. 
This new not-to-exceed sum was calculated as follows : 
$100,000 (Original Contract Not-To-Exceed Sum) 
+ 25,000 (Amendment #1) 
+ 25,500 (Amendment #2) 

=$150,500 (Total Not-to-Exceed Sum) 
= %50.5 increase above original contract 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect . 

CONSUL TANT SIGNATURE 
This Contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and 
which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic 
signatures. 

Consultant Name: David Evans & Associates, Inc. 

Address: 530 Center Street NE, Suite 605 

Salem, OR 97301 

Telephone: 503-361-8635 

Signature : _____________________ Date : _____ _ 

Name: -----------------------
Title : ______________________ _ 

Rev 11/2016 Page 1 of 2 



Contract Number: 30004579 Amendment Number: i 

Contract Title: ON-CALL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: . Date: ------
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: ___ N/A _____________ _ Date: ------
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: ------
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Attorney 

Rev 11/2016 Page 2 of 2 


